- 1 -
    E-mail: http://www.LGEservice.com/techsup.html
COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
MODEL:  W1943SB (W1943SB-PFT.A**NAPH for
LGD TLC1, W1943SB-PFT.A**VAPH for AUO V00) **Sales Market
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,

100 089G 728HAA 2G  SIGNAL CABLE
110 089G421A18N IS  POWER CORD
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
- 27 -
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
DATE: 2009. 3. 6
T8RGNFNBMWLFNN
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
MAIN BOARD
CAPACITOR
    C101 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
    C102 065G0402220 31 CHIP 22PF 50V NPO
    C103 065G0402330 31 CHIP CAP 0402 33PF J 50V NPO
    C105 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
    C106 065G0402102 32 1000PF +-10% 50V X7R
    C107 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
    C109 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
    C110 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
    C113 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
    C117 065G040250931D   Y CAP CHIP 0402 5PF D 50V NPO
    C118 065G040250931D   Y CAP CHIP 0402 5PF D 50V NPO
    C119 065G040250931D   Y CAP CHIP 0402 5PF D 50V NPO
    C401 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C406 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C407 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C408 065G0402224 17 CAP CER 0.22UF -20%-80%
    C409 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C410 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C411 065G0402270 31 0402 27PF J 50V NPO
    C412 065G0402270 31 0402 27PF J 50V NPO
    C413 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C416 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C417 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C419 065G0402224 17 CAP CER 0.22UF -20%-80%
    C420 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C421 065G0603105 12 CHIP 1UF 16VX7R 0603
    C430 065G080547515T MLCC 0805 CAP 4.7UF 16V X5R
    C431 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C433 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C439 065G0603225 A5 CHIP 2.2UF 10V X5R
    C441 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C442 065G080547515T MLCC 0805 CAP 4.7UF 16V X5R
    C443 065G080547515T MLCC 0805 CAP 4.7UF 16V X5R
    C444 065G0603225 A5 CHIP 2.2UF 10V X5R
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
- 28 -
    C449 067G 215101 3T 100UF +-20% 16V
    C451 065G0603106 05 CAP CHIP 0603 10UF K 6.3V X5R
    C701 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C702 067G 215101 3T 100UF +-20% 16V
    C703 065G040210412T CHIP 0.1UF 16V X7R
    C704 067G 215101 3T 100UF +-20% 16V

IC
    U102 056G 662502 IC ESD AZC199-04S SOT23-6L
    U103 056G 662502 IC ESD AZC199-04S SOT23-6L
    U401 056G 562585 IC NT68167FG/D  QFP64
    U402 056G1133 81 SST25LF020A-33-4C-SAE
    SMTCR-U402 100GKNG8000N11 MCU ASS'Y-056G1133 81
    U701 056G 563 52 IC AP1117D33L-13 TO252-3L DIODES
    U701 056G 563916 IC LD1117DT33TR  DPAK
TRANSISTOR
    Q404 057G 417 12  T KEC 2N3904S-RTK/PS
    Q405 057G 763  1 A03401 SOT23 BY AOS(A1)
    Q406 057G 417 12  T KEC 2N3904S-RTK/PS
    Q408 057G 417 13  T KEC 2N3906S-RTK/PS
RESISTOR
    R101 061G0603000 RST CHIP MAX  0R05 1/10W
    R102 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R103 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R104 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R105 061G0402222 RST CHIPR 2.2 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R106 061G0402222 RST CHIPR 2.2 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R107 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R108 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R109 061G0402391 RST CHIPR 390 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R110 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R111 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R112 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R113 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R114 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R115 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R116 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R117 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R118 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
- 29 -
    R120 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R121 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R405 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R406 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R407 061G0402392 RST CHIP 3.9K 1/16W 5%
    R409 061G0402203 RST CHIP 20K 1/16W 5%
    R410 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R411 061G0402000 RST CHIP MAX 0R05 1/16W
    R415 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R416 061G0402000 RST CHIP MAX 0R05 1/16W
    R417 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R420 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R421 061G1206221 RST CHIPR 220  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R428 061G0402392 RST CHIP 3.9K 1/16W 5%
    R429 061G0402000 RST CHIP MAX 0R05 1/16W
    R433 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R434 061G1206221 RST CHIPR 220  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R435 061G0402223 RST CHIPR 22 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R436 061G0402563 RST CHIP 56K 1/16W 5%
    R449 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R450 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R451 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R452 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R462 061G0402105 RST CHIPR 1MOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R468 061G0402222 RST CHIPR 2.2 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R469 061G0603101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/10W
    R470 061G0402000 RST CHIP MAX 0R05 1/16W
    R471 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R473 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R474 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R704 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
    R705 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
    R709 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W

OTHER
    X401 093G  2251B  J NXS12.000AC30F-BT-2
    CN101 088G 35315F XH D-SUB 15PIN VERTICAL CONN WITH SCREW
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
- 30 -
    CN404 033G3802 9B  Y CONNECTOR 9P 2.0
    CN405 033G8027 30  H WAFER 30P 2.0MM RIGHT ANGLE
    CN407 033G3802 7B  Y CONNECTOR 7P 2.0 DIP
POWER BOARD
CAPACITOR
    C804 065G080510522K   T CAP CHIP 0805 1UF K 25V X7R
    C805 065G0805222 31 0805 2200PF
    C806 065G080510522K   T CAP CHIP 0805 1UF K 25V X7R
    C807 065G0805103 32 CAP CHIP 0805 10NF K 50V X7R
    C808 061G0805184 RST CHIPR 180K OHM +-5% 1/8W
    C809 065G0805473 32 CHIP 0.047UF 50V X7R
    C810 065G080556131G MLCC 0805 560PF G 50V NPO
    C811 067G215P4714AV CAP 105℃ 470UF M 25V
    C813 065G0805102 31 CAP CHIP 0805 1000PF J 50V  NPO
    C814 065G0805105 22 CAP CHIP 0805 1UF K 25V X7R
    C819 065G0805473 32 CHIP 0.047UF 50V X7R
    C820 065G0805392 31 CHIP 3900PF 50V X7R 0805
    C825 065G  6J1206ET 12PF 5% SL 6KV TDK
    C826 065G  3J3096ET 3PF,J,3KV,Z5P
    C828 065G0805104 32 CAP CHIP 0805 0.1UF  K 50V  X7R
    C833 065G060347141J   Y CAP CHIP 0603 470PF J 100V  NPO
    C834 065G060347141J   Y CAP CHIP 0603 470PF J 100V  NPO
    C837 065G0805391 31 CHIP 390PF 50V
    C838 065G0805473 32 CHIP 0.047UF 50V X7R
    C839 065G  3J3096ET 3PF,J,3KV,Z5P
    C841 065G0805392 31 CHIP 3900PF 50V X7R 0805
    C900 065G306M3322BP 3300PF 20%
    C901 065G306M1022BP 1000PF Y1.CAP
    C902 065G306M1022BP 1000PF Y1.CAP
    C903 063G107K474 US 0.47UF +-10%
    C903 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
    C905 067G215S10915T   L LOW ESR EC 1UF 450V M 8*11.5MM
    C906 065G1206104 32 CHIP 0.1UF 25V X7R 1206
    C907 067G215Z10115P CAP 105℃ 100UF M 450V
    C907 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
    C908 065G0603103 12 CHIP 0.01UF 16V X7R
    C909 065G0603471 32 CHIP 470PF 50V X7R
    C910 065G0603104 22 CAP CHIP 0603 0.1UF  K 25V X7R
    C911 067G215Y4707KT 47UF 50V
    C912 065G  2K152 2T6921 CAP CER 1500PF K 2KV Y5P
    C913 065G1206102 72 CAP CHIP 1206 1000PF K 500V X7R
    C914 065G1206102 72 CAP CHIP 1206 1000PF K 500V X7R
    C915 065G0603104 12 CER2 0603 X7R 16V 100N P
    C916 065G0603102 32 1000PF +-10% 50V X7R
    C917 067G215P1024AV CAP 105℃ 1000UF M 25V
    C918 067G215P1023AV CAP 105℃ 1000UF M 16V
    C919 067G215P1023AV CAP 105℃ 1000UF M 16V
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
- 31 -
    C920 067G215P4713AV CAP 105℃ 470UF M 16V
    C921 065G0603104 12 CER2 0603 X7R 16V 100N P
DIODE
    BD901 093G  50460 28 BRIDGE DIODE KBP208G LITEON
    D801 093G  64 33 DIO SIG SM BAV99 (PHSE)R

    IC801 056G 608 10 IC OZ9938GN-B SOIC-16
    Q806 057G 763  6 AO4828 SOIC-8 BY AOS
    Q811 057G 759  2 RK7002FD5T116 SOT-23 BY ROHM
    Q812 057G 759  2 RK7002FD5T116 SOT-23 BY ROHM
    Q901 057G 667 52 FET 2SK4100LS-T 7A/650V TO-220FI(LS)
    Q901 057G 667 56 MOSFET 7A/650V FMA07N65GX TO-220F
    Q901 057G 724 11 STP9NK65ZFP
    Q901 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
    Q902 057G 761 16 TRA KTD1028 KEC
    U901 056G 379111 IC LD7577 GS SOP-8
    U902 056G 139 3A IC PC123Y22FZ0F
    U903 056G 158 12 KIA431A-AT/P TO-92
RESISTOR
    NR901 061G  5810T RST NTCR 8 OHM +-20% 4A 13MM THINKING
    NR901 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET
    R807 061G1206220 RST CHIPR 22   OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R808 061G0805473 RST CHIPR 47K  OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R810 061G0805105 RST CHIPR 1M  OHM +-5%  1/8W
    R812 061G0805103 RST CHIPR 10K OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R813 061G0805105 RST CHIPR 1M  OHM +-5%  1/8W
    R814 061G0805105 RST CHIPR 1M  OHM +-5%  1/8W
    R815 061G0805104 RST CHIPR 100K OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R816 061G0805105 RST CHIPR 1M  OHM +-5%  1/8W
    R817 061G0805200 2F RST CHIPR 20 KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R818 061G1206330 RST CHIPR 33 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R825 061G0805000 RST CHIP MAX  0R05  1/8W
    R826 061G0805150 1F RST CHIPR 1.5 KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R829 061G1206330 RST CHIPR 33 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R836 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1K    OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R837 061G1206220 RST CHIPR 22   OHM +-5% 1/4W
http
://w
ww.w
jel
.net
- 32 -
    R841 061G0805487 0F RST CHIPR 487 OHM +-1% 1/8W
    R842 061G1206220 RST CHIPR 22   OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R846 061G0805511 RST CHIPR 510 OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R847 061G0805105 RST CHIPR 1M  OHM +-5%  1/8W
    R858 061G0805751 RST CHIPR 750 OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R900 061G1206624 RST CHIPR 620 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R901 061G1206624 RST CHIPR 620 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R902 061G1206624 RST CHIPR 620 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R903 061G1206335 RST CHIPR 3.3M OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R904 061G1206335 RST CHIPR 3.3M OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R905 061G1206335 RST CHIPR 3.3M OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R906 061G0805104 RST CHIPR 100K OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R908 061G1206203 RST CHIPR 20 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
    R909 061G152M10452T RST MOFR 100KOHM +-5% 2WS
    R910 061G1206249 RST CHIPR 2.4 OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R911 061G1206100 RST CHIPR 10   OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R912 061G0603100 2F RST CHIPR 10K OHM +-1% 1/10W
    R913 061G1206221 RST CHIPR 220  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R914 061G152M68852T  SY RST MOFR 0.68 OHM +-5% 2WS FUTABA
    R915 061G1206101 RST CHIPR 100  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R916 061G1206101 RST CHIPR 100  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R917 061G1206101 RST CHIPR 100  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R918 061G1206101 RST CHIPR 100  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R919 061G1206101 RST CHIPR 100  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R920 061G1206101 RST CHIPR 100  OHM +-5% 1/4W
    R921 061G0805151 RST CHIPR 150 OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R922 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
    R923 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
    R924 061G152M10152T RST MOFR 100OHM +-5% 2WS FUTABA
    R925 061G0603471 RST CHIPR 470 OHM +-5% 1/10W
    R926 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
    R927 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1K    OHM +-5% 1/8W
    R928 061G0603365 1F RST CHIPR 3.65 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
    R929 061G0805432 2F RST CHIPR 43.2 KOHM +-1% 1/8W
    R930 061G0603243 1F RST CHIPR 2.43K OHM +-1% 1/10W
TRANSFORMER
    PT801 080GL17T 40  H XFMR INVERTER DADON
    PT801 080GL17T 40 DN X'FMR TK.2001U.101
    PT801 006G  31502 1.5MM RIVET